MED 5-10-99

05/21/1999 01 FC:581

9/97

05-24-1999



Docket No. 13DV12988

SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

09/309015

| 101043992 | | | |
|---|--|--|--|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | | |
| Name of conveying party(ies): STEPHEN K. TUNG ROBERT B. SOLDA ROBERT F. MANNING | Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: May 4, 1999 May 4, 1999 May 4, 1999 | Street Address: One River Road City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP:12345 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 13 If this document is being filed together with a new ap May 4, 1999 May 4, 1999 May 4, 1999 A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attack | B. Patent No.(s) | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: General Electric Company | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$ 40.00 | | |
| Internal Address: Attn: Andrew C. Hess GE Aircraft Engines | ☐ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ | | |
| Street Address: One Neumann Way, M/D H17 | 8. Deposit account number: 07-0865 | | |
| City: <u>Cincinnati</u> State: <u>OH</u> ZIP: 45215 Customer Number: 006111 | | | |
| DO NOT USI | E THIS SPACE | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Rodney Young Name of Person Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document | | | |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) | | | |
| Do Not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 SHABAZZ 00000227 070865 09309015 | | | |

REEL: 009959 FRAME: 0964

ASSIGNMENT

ATTORNEY'S DOCKET NO.

13DV12988

| we, STEPHEN K. TUNG | | ROBERT B. SOLDA |
|---|--|--|
| ROBERT F. MANNI | NG | |
| of ANDOVER, MASSAC MASSACHUSETTS: | CHUSETTS; PEABODY, M | MASSACHUSETTS; and NEWBURYPORT. |
| sell and assign to General E | | ork Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, |
| title and interest in and to thePRESSURE COMPEN | | 71 E |
| RESSERE COM EN | SATED TORBINE NOZZ | LLL |
| | | |
| applications for patent and p extensions thereof, and all r request any official whose of to said General Electric Cor consideration, but at the exp nominees any facts known in papers, execute all divisional | patents therefor in any and ights of priority resulting from luty it is to issue patents, to impany, or its successors or bense of said Company, we to us respecting said improval, continuing and reissue any, its successors, assigns. | ed States patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and om the filing of said United States application, and authorize and assue any patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom a rassigns and agree that on request and without further e will communicate to said Company or its representatives or exements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for |
| Man 4 A | | Stephen & Tung |
| | 19 <i>55</i> . | STEPHEN K. TUNG |
| 5/4 | 1999 | Robert Balloo |
| 5/4 | 19 99 | Rule F. Muy |
| | 40 | ROBERT F. MANNING |
| | 19 | |
| | | |
| State of MASSACHUS | ETTS) | |
| County of ESSEX | ss: | |
| | | |
| This 4 Ch da | ay of may | , 19 29 , before me personally came the |
| | the individual who execute | d the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that the purposes therein set forth. |
| | | Notary Public |
| | | Notary Public |
| | | |

Page 1 of 2 Assignment - 3-4 Inventors GEAE (9:97) Joan L. Poehler NOTARY PUBLIC Physynmizion express Mar (2) 2004

ASSIGNMENT

ATTORNEY'S DOCKET NO.

13DV12988

| State of | MASSACHUSETTS |) | |
|--------------------------|---|---------------------------------------|--|
| 0 | | , SS | |
| County of | ESSEX |): | |
| This | , | may | , 19 97 , before me personally came the |
| | ned ROBERT B. SOLD | | |
| to me pers | onally known as the indivi | dual who execut | ed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that the purposes therein set forth. |
| ne/sile exe | cuted the same of his/her | OWITHEE WILLION | the pulposes therein set lotth. |
| | | | Joan Laceller Notary Public |
| | | | Notary Public |
| State of | MASSACHUSETTS |) | Joan L. Poehler |
| Country of | ECCEV | ss | NOTARY PUBLIC |
| County of | ESSEX |): | Military control (12) 200 |
| This | 4th day of _ | may | , 19, before me personally came the |
| | ned ROBERT F. MANN | IING U | |
| to me pers he/she exe | onally known as the indivince the same of his/her | dual who execute own free will for | ed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that the purposes therein set forth. |
| | | | 0. 42.4. |
| | | | Fran L Fachler Notary Public |
| State of | |)) ss | Joan L. Poehler |
| County of | |):): | NOTARY PUBLIC Transfer color (%) 277 |
| This | s day of | | |
| above-nam | • | | 19 , before the personally came the |
| to me pers | onally known as the indivi | dual who execute | ed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that |
| ne/sne exe | cuted the same of his/her | own tree will for | the purposes therein set forth. |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | Notary Public |

Page 2 of 2 Assignment - 3-4 Inventors GEAE (9/97)

RECORDED: 05/10/1999

PATENT REEL: 009959 FRAME: 0966